

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4420/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in LPA No. 1135/2005 & LPA No. 1136/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.A. ANSARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Mr. Vishal Kumar, learned counsel appearing for Ms. Meenakshi Arora, counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder affidavit is ready but could not be affirmed by the petitioner and hence wants one week time. Petitioner is directed to file rejoinder affidavit before 3.11.2006.

Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble

Court irrespective of filing rejoinder affidavit on or before

3.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar